Race Date
October 02, 2025

Final Team Results

3rd Annual South Texas MS XC Championships

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 7:53.4

7:42.6 7:42.6 0:00.0
7:51.1 15:33.7 0:08.5
7:53.9 23:27.7 0:11.2
7:56.8 31:24.5 0:14.1
8:02.6 39:27.1 0:20.0
8:28.4 47:55.5 0:45.7
8:28.4 56:24.0 0:45.8

Average Time: 7:54.1

7:32.3 7:32.3 0:00.0
7:55.0 15:27.4 0:22.7
7:58.8 23:26.2 0:26.4
8:01.1 31:27.4 0:28.7
8:03.4 39:30.8 0:31.0
8:20.3 47:51.1 0:47.9
8:53.3 56:44.5 1:21.0

Average Time: 8:21.3

7:35.2 7:35.2 0:00.0
7:49.0 15:24.3 0:13.8
8:10.2 23:34.5 0:35.0
8:57.8 32:32.4 1:22.6
9:14.1 41:46.6 1:38.9
9:23.0 51:09.6 1:47.7
10:21.7 1:01:31.4 2:46.5

Average Time: 8:27.4

Girls
7th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place

Team - Del Rio Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 47
1 56 Montalvo Zurriah T 4 4
2 57 Lopez Daila T 8 12
3 55 Mendoza Magdalena T 9 21
4 58 Patuel Julissa 7T 11 32
5 59 Sanchez Andrea T 15 47
6 61 Leyendecker Zoey T (30) (77)
7 60 Verastegui Elisa T (31) (108)

Team - Elias Herrera MS Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 52
1 399 Carballo Hazelynn 7 1 1
2 398 Ramirez Kassy 7 10 11
3 395 Escamilla Cassia 7 12 23
4 401 Villarreal Alexandra 7 13 36
5 396 Diaz Victoria 7 16 52
6 397 Castillo Lindsey 7 (23) (75)
7 392 Perez Kaisey 7 (46) (121)

Team - United South MS Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 129
1 333 PerezAlexa 7T 2 2
2 334 Ontiveros Ximena T 7 9
3 335 Flores Jizelle T 20 29
4 336 Garcia Adele T 48 77
5 337 Cantu Sophie T 52 129
6 338 Olivo Maite 7T (57) (186)
7 339 Lozano Vhianay T (83) (269)

Team - United Middle Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 157
1 170 Estefania Bautista 7T 14 14 8:01.2 8:01.2 0:00.0
2 176 Danica Gonzalez 7T 32 46 8:28.5 16:29.8 0:27.3
3 178 Madelyn Lopez 7T 35 81 8:33.6 25:03.4 0:32.3
4 174 Regina Garza T 36 117 8:33.7 33:37.1 0:32.4
5 182 Aubrey Hernandez T 40 157 8:39.9 42:17.0 0:38.6
6 171 Ivanna Chaires T (43) (200) 8:46.8 51:03.9 0:45.6
7 175 Amber Gonzalez 7T (53) (253) 9:14.4  1:00:18.3 1:13.1
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Race Date

Bib No

3rd Annual South Texas MS XC Championships

October 02, 2025

Name

Team - Eagle Pass Memoirial

Team Score (places): 159

431
428
434
429
433
426
424

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Xymena Martine
Aleina Jimenez
Laryssa Perez
Mariana Limon
Celeste Montoya
Dayanna Gonzalez
Hanna Arista

Team - MEMORIAL MIDDLE
Team Score (places): 161

710
711
712
713
714

ga b~ WN P

Jenika Perez
Danna Marrufo
Brianna Chavarria
Sofia Pro

Emily Perez

Team - TMS
Team Score (places): 213

687
680
686
685
683
684
682

~No o wWDN R

Gonzalez Sophia
Reyes Anna
Soto Rebecca
Lopez Olivia
Barrera Katalina
Valero Miranda
Whalen Grace

Team - Eagle Pass Eagles
Team Score (places): 224

308
309
310
311
314
313
312

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Mundez Sopha
Rodrguez Bella
De Luna Jasmin
Rodrguez Kaylee
Gallo Darlyn
Gaffney Caroline
Martinez Marien

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 8:35.7

8:13.2
8:20.5
8:25.7
8:26.2
9:33.0
9:45.8
10:00.2

8:13.2
16:33.7
24:59.4
33:25.7
42:58.7
52:44.6

1.02:44.9

0:00.0
0:07.2
0:12.4
0:13.0
1:19.8
1:32.6
1:47.0

Average Time: 8:27.6

7:47.0
8:33.3
8:34.3
8:34.5
8:49.1

7:47.0
16:20.3
24:54.6
33:29.1
42:18.3

0:00.0
0:46.2
0:47.2
0:47.4
1:02.1

Average Time: 8:53.1

8:23.4
8:27.2
8:52.9
9:03.4
9:38.6
10:36.4
11:12.8

8:23.4
16:50.7
25:43.7
34:47.2
44:25.8
55:02.2

1:06:15.0

0:00.0
0:03.7
0:29.5
0:39.9
1:15.1
2:12.9
2:49.3

Average Time: 8:58.6

8:04.3
8:04.9
9:13.2
9:44.3
9:46.3
10:10.6
10:33.4

Girls
7th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 5
7 21 21
7 24 45
7 26 71
7 27 98
7 61 159
7 (69) (228)
7 (74) (302)
Finish Position- 6
7 6 6
7 34 40
7 38 78
7 39 117
7 44 161
Finish Position- 7
7T 25 25
7T 28 53
7T 45 98
7T 50 148
7T 65 213
7T (90) (303)
4l (100) (403)
Finish Position- 8
7 17 17
7 19 36
7 51 87
7 67 154
7 70 224
7 (77) (301)
7 (89) (390)

8:04.3
16:09.3
25:22.6
35:06.9
44:53.3
55:03.9

1:05:37.3

0:00.0
0:00.5
1:08.8
1:39.9
1:41.9
2:06.2
2:29.0
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Race Date
October 02, 2025

3rd Annual South Texas MS XC Championships
Final Team Results

Girls
7th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - M.B. Lamar Middle School Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 246 Average Time: 9:05.3
1 261 Zoey Montemayor 7 22 22 8:19.2 8:19.2 0:00.0
2 260 Hailie Garza 7 37 59 8:33.8 16:53.1 0:14.6
3 262 Janelle Gonzalez 7 47 106 8:55.5 25:48.7 0:36.2
4 263 Shelby Wright 7 68 174 9:44.5 35:33.2 1:25.2
5 265 Adelyn Soto 7 72 246 9:53.3 45:26.5 1:34.0

Team - Zapata Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 272 Average Time: 9:21.1
1 524 Jeraldin Gonzalez 7T 3 3 7:40.5 7:40.5 0:00.0
2 526 Daniela Gonzalez T 49 52 8:59.0 16:39.6 1:.18.5
3 533 Aretzy Salinas T 56 108 9:22.8 26:02.4 1:42.2
4 529 Kenyia Chapa T 79 187 10:16.6 36:19.0 2:36.0
5 531 Aridely Alejandre 7T 85 272 10:26.8 46:45.9 2:46.3
6 530 Keilani Maclas T (86) (358) 10:27.9 57:13.9 2:47.3
7 532 Daleyssa Martinez T (99) (457) 11:11.1 1:08:25.0 3:30.5

Team - Cigarroa Middle School Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 281 Average Time: 9:24.1
1 490 LexiGarcia 7 18 18 8:04.8 8:04.8 0:00.0
2 494  Emily Montiel 7 41 59 8:43.3 16:48.1 0:38.4
3 498 Vivianna Torres 7 64 123 9:37.6 26:25.7 1:32.7
4 499 Marilyn Vasquez 7 78 201 10:15.0 36:40.7 2:10.1
5 493 Abigail Martinez 7 80 281 10:20.1 47:00.9 2:15.3
6 497 Monica Salazar 7 (95) (376) 10:47.5 57:48.4 2:42.7
7 495 Alexis Rodriguez 7 (102) (478) 11:24.6  1:09:13.1 3:19.8

Team - Christen Middle School Finish Position- 12

Team Score (places): 312 Average Time: 9:38.0
1 8 Lia Contreras T 5 5 7:46.0 7:46.0 0:00.0
2 9 Camila Hiracheta T 42 47 8:46.8 16:32.8 1.00.8
3 10 Bryanna Reina T 84 131 10:23.6 26:56.5 2:37.6
4 11 Xiomara Ramirez T 87 218 10:28.1 37:24.6 2:42.0
5 13 Nazly Paredes 7T 94 312 10:45.7 48:10.3 2:59.6
6 12 America Villanueva T (107) (419) 12:11.6 1.00:22.0 4:25.6

Team - Raul Perales

Team Score (places): 312

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 9:34.5
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Race Date
October 02, 2025

Bib No

Name

Final Team Results

3rd Annual South Texas MS XC Championships

Team - Raul Perales
Team Score (places): 312

123
126
125
124
127

a b~ wbdN -

De La Rosa Alexa
Pena Leanne
Hernandez Kendra
Lopez Valeria
Caracheo Kylee

Team - Clark Middle School
Team Score (places): 384

640
639
642
641
644
643
645

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alondra Galindo
Caylee Gonzalez
Amy Hernandez
Aileen Gonzalez
Luna Montiel
Alessandra Jacobson
Makayla Rodriguez

Team - Los Obispos MS
Team Score (places): 384

470
471
472
474
469
473

O Ul WN P

Annabelle Maldonado
Josephine Olvera
Dalesia Pantoja
Jaslinn Valtierra
Joselin Deleon
Jazmin Ruiz

Team - GWMS
Team Score (places): 388

577
559
557
556
558

ga b wN P

Ailyng Aroche
Ximena Almendarez
Helena Garcia
Arianny Ortiz
Lillisette Rodriguez

Team - Ramirez Middle
Team Score (places): 397

1 589
2 586

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Brianna Torres
Lesli Ortega

Girls
7th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 9:34.5
7T 29 29 8:28.1 8:28.1 0:00.0
7T 58 87 9:23.7 17:51.9 0:55.6
7T 63 150 9:35.6 27:27.5 1:07.5
7T 71 221 9:48.4 37:16.0 1:20.2
7T 91 312 10:36.7 47:52.7 2:08.5
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 10:06.1
7T 59 59 9:28.3 9:28.3 0:00.0
7T 62 121 9:335 19:01.8 0:05.2
7T 75 196 10:00.3 29:02.2 0:32.0
7T 92 288 10:37.0 39:39.2 1:08.7
7T 96 384 10:51.5 50:30.7 1:23.1
7T (97) (481) 10:57.9  1:01:28.6 1:29.6
7T (104) (585) 11:30.2  1:12:58.9 2:01.9
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 10:19.6
7T 33 33 8:29.7 8:29.7 0:00.0
7T 76 109 10:10.3 18:40.1 1:40.6
7T 81 190 10:21.2 29:01.3 1:51.5
7T 88 278 10:31.1 39:32.5 2:01.4
7T 106 384 12:05.7 51:38.3 3:36.0
7T (108) (492) 12:13.6  1:03:51.9 3:43.9
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 10:12.5
7 55 55 9:18.3 9:18.3 0:00.0
7 60 115 9:29.1 18:47.5 0:10.7
7 82 197 10:21.3 29:08.9 1:02.9
7 93 290 10:44.1 39:53.0 1:25.7
7 98 388 11:09.8 51:02.8 1:51.4
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 10:20.4
7 54 54 9:15.4 9:15.4 0:00.0
7 66 120 9:40.8 18:56.2 0:25.4
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3rd Annual South Texas MS XC Championships

Race Date
October 02, 2025 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Ramirez Middle Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 397 Average Time: 10:20.4
3 590 Jazmine Valdez 7 73 193 9:58.9 28:55.1 0:43.5
4 585 Camila Lopez 7 101 294 11:21.4 40:16.5 2:06.0
5 587 Danielle Serna 7 103 397 11:25.7 51:42.2 2:10.3
6 584 Danialy Janzan 7 (105) (502) 11:49.7  1:03:31.9 2:34.3
Team - Gonzalez MS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 31 Esparza Maisie T Less Than 5 8:09.8 8:09.8 0:00.0
2 33 Hernandez Kendra 7T Less Than 5 9:24.6 17:34.5 1:14.8
3 29 Jimenez Lexi 4l Less Than 5 9:31.5 27:06.0 1:21.7
4 30 Alvarez Andrea 7T Less Than 5 9:42.6 36:48.7 1.32.8
Team - RMMS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 290 Skyla Orozco 7 Less Than 5 11:59.7 11:59.7 0:00.0
2 287 Nicole Hndz 7 Less Than 5 13:13.6 25:13.3 1:13.9
3 288 Naylee Arias 7 Less Than 5 13:22.8 38:36.2 1:23.1
Team - St Augustine MS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 520 Kaylie Rios 7 Less Than 5 8:33.6 8:33.6 0:00.0
2 521 Amorette Gonzalez 7 Less Than 5 9:21.4 17:55.0 0:47.8
3 523 Annabelle Izaquirre 7 Less Than 5 9:26.8 27:21.9 0:53.2
Team - Salvador Garcia Middle Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 670 Solis Kayla 8 Less Than 5 10:38.8 10:38.8 0:00.0
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